

DR. BHIM RAO AMBEDKAR COLLEGE (University of Delhi)

Main Wazirabad Road, Delhi-110094, Phones: 22814126, Telefax: 22814747 Email: info@drbrambedkarcollege.ac.in; brambedkarcollege.du@gmail.com; principal@drbrambedkarcollege.ac.in; www.drbrambedkarcollege.ac.in



Ref. No. BRAC/Gym Trainer/ 2019-20/ // 28

Dated: 22.01.2020

WALK IN INTERVIEWS FOR APPOINTMENT OF GYM TRAINER (Per Day/Contractual/Part-Time Basis)

Applications for the Post of Gym Trainer as above in the prescribed Format/Proforma downloadable from the College website: <u>www.drbrambedkarcollege.ac.in</u> are invited through E-mail latest by 04.02.2020. A copy of the same also to be brought on the date of interview positively.

Essential Education Qualifications:

- Candidate must have graduation preferably with a certificate in Gym Trainer.
- Candidate should have passed 10+2 or equivalent examination from any State Education Board or Govt. recognized Institute.

Desirable: 02 Years' experience as Gym Instructor/Gymnasium related activities.

Age as per University of Delhi norms.

Please Note:

- 1. Candidates from all categories can apply.
- 2. Payment will be made on as per the University of Delhi guidelines.
- 3. The post is provisional and indicative. And the College reserves the right to change the nature, number of posts advertised, not to fill up any and/or abolish any or all posts without assigning any reason thereof even after appointments letter are issued or if error in advertisement has crept into.
- 4. Date of Interview, Amendment / Corrigendum etc., if any, shall be posted on the College website only.
- 5. Candidates should positively bring along a copy of dully filled in prescribed Proforma e-mailed to the College along with the relevant self-attested documents including CVs, Testimonials, Caste certificate etc. and two photographs along with Original documents on the date of Interview. However, they will solely be always responsible for the authenticity of their documents.
- 6. No TA/DA will be paid to candidates.

(Dr. K.K. Sharma) Convenor, Sports Committee

(Principal, Dr. G. K. Arora)

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Director, DUCC with a kind request to upload this on the University of Delhi website.
- 2. Head, concerned University of Department, University of Delhi: with a kind request to display on Department Notice Board.
- 3. Sr. P.A.
- 4. SNA: To please upload on the College website and sent E-mail as required